Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 September 2003 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

API # 15 - 115 - 20588 -60 -0 1			
Well Operator: Bond Oil Comap	NY Owner / Company Name)	KCC License #: 7796	r's)
Address: Box 151	Owner / Company Name/	City. Maroin	
State: KS	Zip Code: 66861	Contact Phone: (620) 878-4323	week, week, and the second
Lease: Windsor	Well #:1	Sec. 6 Twp. 22 S. R. 3	X East West
SE - NE - NW -	_ Spot Location / QQQQ Cour	nty: Marion	
2970 Feet (in exact footage) From	X East / West (from near	rest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Li.	
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well X SWD Docket # D-1990		Water Supply Well Other:	
	bearing.	Cemented with:	Sacks
		Cemented with: 85	
		Cemented with: 165	
	4 1 /2 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2	-L 21101	
T.D. 3147' Open Ho	1e		
T.D. 3147' Open Ho Elevation: $(G.L./(K.B.))$ T.D.: 3 Condition of Well: X Good Po	1e 147' PBTD: A or		
T.D. 3147' Open Ho Elevation: (G.L./ K.B.) T.D.: 3 Condition of Well: X Good Po Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate p	1e 147' PBTD: A or Casing Leak A nage if additional space is needed):	Inhydrite Depth:(Stone Corral Formation) Junk in Hole	
T.D. 3147' Open Ho Elevation: (G.L./K.B.) T.D.: 3 Condition of Well: X Good Po Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate points) Is Well Log attached to this application as required in the separate points and the separate points and the separate points with the separate points and the separate points with the separate points and the separate points with the separate points and the separate points are separate points. The separate points will be done in accordance and the separate points will be done in accordance points.	1e 147' PBTD: A or Casing Leak A nage if additional space is needed): A od? Yes X No Is ACO-1 fill ode with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the	ed? Yes No The Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Corporation (Narron, Windsor	
T.D. 3147' Open Ho Elevation: (G.L./GK.B.) T.D.: 3 Condition of Well: X Good Po Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate p	1e 147' PBTD: A or Casing Leak A nage if additional space is needed): A od? Yes X No Is ACO-1 fill ode with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the	ed? Yes No The Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Corporation (Narron, Windsor	
T.D. 3147' Open Ho Elevation: (G.L./GK.B.) T.D.: 3 Condition of Well: X Good Po Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate points) Is Well Log attached to this application as required in the separate points which is application as required in the	1e 147' PBTD:A or	Inhydrite Depth: (Stone Corral Formation) Junk in Hole ed? Yes No ne Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Cons: Warren Windsor	Commission.
T.D. 3147' Open Ho Elevation: (G.L./GK.B.) T.D.: 3 Condition of Well: X Good Po Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate points) Is Well Log attached to this application as required. If not explain why? None Plugging of this Well will be done in accordant List Name of Company Representative authorized. Address: 1244 U.S. Hwy 5	1e 147' PBTD: A or Casing Leak A nage if additional space is needed): A sid? Yes X No Is ACO-1 fill ace with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the ed to be in charge of plugging operation 0 ell Service, Inc.	Inhydrite Depth: (Stone Corral Formation) Junk in Hole ed? Yes No ne Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation of the State Corporation ons: Warren Windsor Phone: 620) 983-2577 City / State: Peabody, KS 6	Commission.
Elevation: (G.L. / K.B.) T.D.: 3 Condition of Well: X Good Po Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate po Is Well Log attached to this application as require If not explain why? None Plugging of this Well will be done in accordant List Name of Company Representative authorized Address: 1244 U.S. Hwy 5	1e 147' PBTD: A or Casing Leak A page if additional space is needed): A add? Yes X No Is ACO-1 fill acce with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the ed to be in charge of plugging operation 0 ell Service, Inc.	Inhydrite Depth: (Stone Corral Formation) Junk in Hole ed? Yes No ne Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation ons: Warren Windsor Phone: (620) 983-2577	Commission.

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

OCT 1 2 2006 KCC WICHITA

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the matter of the application of CASCADE OIL COMPANY, INC. for an order permitting the disposal of salt water into their Well No. 1 described in paragraph "C" which is on their WINDSOR LEASE, covering the NW 4 of Section 6, Yownship 22 South, Range 3 East

DOCKET NO. CD-68028 (C-19, 903)

in the

CONSERVATION DIVISION

PERMITTING:

DOYLE CREEK FIELD

in

MARION COUNTY, KANSAS

DISPOSAL OF SALT WATER

ORDER

Now on this 18th day of July, 1980, the above-entitled matter comes before the Commission for further consideration and disposition. The Commission, having examined the application and recommendations thereon, and being advised of field conditions, finds:

THE COMMISSION FINDS: (A) That the production map shows the proposed well to be located in the Doyle Creek Field;

- (B) That salt water is desired to be introduced into the Arbuckle formation, which contains water as defined in Rule 82-2-400 "B", with open hole from a depth of approximately 3077 feet to a bottom depth of approximately 3130 feet;
- (C) That disposal is desired to be made into Well No. 1, located 1050 feet from the North line and 2310 feet from the West line of the NW/4 of Section 6, Township 22 South, Range 3 East, Marion County, Kansas;
- (U) That all available elevations in the area are shown by well log information and surface elevatios;
- (E) That a complete log of the disposal well has been filed with the application;
- (F) That a complete casing information as required under Rule 82-2-401 is as follows:

<u>517E</u>	LENGTH	SEAT DEPTH	CONDITION	CEMENTED OR MUDDED	EST. FT. ENCASED IN CEMENT	SACKS CEMENT USED
8 \$/8	191'		Good	Cemented	189'	85
5 1/2	312 9 '		Good	Cemented	3129'	165

(G) That salt water desired to be introduced will be produced from the following described wells and lease:

LEASE OPERATOR	LEASE NAME	LEASE DESCRIPTION	WELL NOS.
Cascade Oil Company, Inc.	Windsor	N₩ 4 Sec. 6-225-3E	2 & 3

RECEIVED OCT 1 2 2006 KCC WICHITA

	,
CASING MECHANICAL INTEGRITY TEST S/2	DOCKET # D-19903
	sec 6 , T 225, R 3 E/S
Repressuring 4230 Fe	eet from South Section Line eet from East Section Line
Date injection started Lease (1) ends and	Weii # /
API #15 County Marie	
Operator: Bond Oil C Operator License #	7796 TOPERSON STANSES
Address Bot 151 Contact Person Rex	Sarage OCI 6
Marion, Ks, 66861 Phone 316-878.	4323 CONSESVATION OF STATE
Max. Auth. Injection Press. Spai; Max. Inj. Rate If Dual Completion - Injection above production Injection	bbl/d;
Conductor Surface Production Inj.	ection below production Liner Tubing
Size 5%_	Liner Tubing 4/2 Size
Set at 139 1 3129	3/19 Set at
Botton 192	C Type
DV/Perf. 3/47 TD (and plug back)	3119.
Packer type Size	Set at ft. depth
	erf. or open hole
Type Mit: Pressure X Radioactive Tracer Survey	Temperature Survey
F Time: Start, Min. Min. Min.	arbuckle Disposed
1 4:50 9/21/29 9/21/89 10:00 A	for
E Pressures: 200 Set up 1 Sy	stem Pres. during test
Set up 2 An	nular Pres. during test
D Set up 3 F1	uid loss during test o bols.
T Tested: Casing X or Casing - Tubing Annulus]
The bottom of the tested zone is shut in with Bridge	Plus @ 3050'
Test Date 9-29-89 Using	Company's Equipment
The operator hereby certifies that the zone between	
was the zone tested and es approach	But I was to
Signature	Title
The results were Satisfactory, Marginal	, Not Satisfactory
State Agent Morlan Lunch Title Pirt	Witness: Yes X_ No
EMARKS: tipe filled treated water for to	sting outop of B. P.
Orgin. Conservation Div.; KDHE/T: Dist	. Office;
Computer Update	KCC Form U-7 6/84
U.L.	
	A Company

RECEIVED OCT 1 2 2006 KCC WICHITA

50-10

APPLICATION FOR DISPOSAL OF SALT WATER INTO SALT WATER FORMATIONS

JP WEIGAND & SONS INC

(File 2 Copies)

				Field Name	Dayle Co	eek
TO					Corcada Oil I	Company, Inc.
	RPORATION		OM	Lasse Op #1	Windsor	
CONSERVA 245 N. W	TION DIVIS	S ton		Letse Name		
Wichits,		67202		Legal Descr	aprior to constitutions	f Sec 6, T 22\$ 3E
				se:_ 6	Twp22 S Rep.	3 E (8) X 3 X
				County	Marion	napalatula riggi milir krasa e de l'Allahan serence
tions is best	in polymitted:				00 to 405, of the Commission'	
A. Product	d all leases sav	priesel by Itale I wells that m	82-3-400 and 405, ay be exercised to	showing all wells on this disposed system	leases within one-half salle me is attached.	lius of the dispusal well luca-
B. Sak w	nter is destrod t	n he introduc	ed into	Arbuckle		ormation (s), which contain
water	st defined in Ra 3130	ule 82-2-800 " ject	B", with (spea hol	a) (JUSHAMMA) for	on a depth of 3077	
C. Dispus	a) is desired to	he made into	well No. 1	healed 105	O	orth lipe and
	2310	foct from the	West Marion	line of the 196/4	af Sec. 5	Twp 22 S
Rgr	<u> </u>			County, Ki	tates.	
	ions of the prod Shown on the		ors in wells are: ap;			
			nst situched heseto; ion and surface slew	at imus:		
					ranstion nut known to be prod	setive or expected to produce
	Till (Tatt) inducer					
	Wilman		W. I. DO D. CON STORE .			
(2)	attached bore	io;	Rule 69-2-403 "B" is the surborized disp			
(s) (h) F. Gasing	attached hores to be filed on information as	to; completion of required unde	the authorized disp r Rule 83-2-401 is a	otal well. s follows:		
(s) (h) F. Gasing	attached hore to be filed on information as tption of	to; completion of required unde	the authorized disp r Rule 83-2-401 is a	otal well. s follows:	shown and verified b	y driller's log
(s) (h) F. Gasing	attached hores to be filed on information as	to; completion of required unde	the authorized disp r Rule 83-2-401 is a	otal well. s follows:	shown and verified b estimated Ft. encased in cement	Y driller's log NUMBER OF SACKS CEMENT USED
(s) (h) F. Casing Descr	attached hored to be filed on information as tption of TOTAL	to; completion of required unde all casis	the audiorized disparate 63-2-401 is a ngs in this	oral well. I follows: Well must be : CEMENTED	ESTIMATED FT.	NUMBER OF SACKS
(a) (b) F. Casing Design	attached hore: I to be filed on Information as Iption of TOTAL LENGIN	to; completion of required unde all casis	the subscried disposer Rule 63-2-401 is a ngs in this o	oral well. s follows: well must be : CEANENTED OR MUDDED	ESTIMATED FT. ENCASED IN CEMENT	NUMBER OF SACKS CEMENT USED
(s) (h) F. Gasing Design SIZE 8 5/8 5 1/2	attached hore: to be filed on information as tption of TOTAL LENCTH 191' 3129	to; completion of required unde all casts SPAT DEPTH	the surborized dispers fall 63-2-401 is a right of this or CONDITION GOOD GOOD GOOD GOOD GOOD GOOD GOOD GOO	s follows: sell must be : CENENTED OR MUDDED cemented cemented	ESTIMATED FT. ENCASED IN CEMENT	NUMBER OF SACKS CEMENT USED 85
(s) (h) F. Casing Descr Size 8 5/8 5 1/2 G. Sak w	attached borel to be filed on information as tption of TOTAL LENGTH 191' 3129 ster, desired to	to: completion of required unde all casis SPAT DEPTH DEPTH be introduced	the authorized dispars fact 63-2-401 is a ring of in this of CONDITION good good it, will be produced it walks of the	oral well, s follows: well must be : CEMENTED OR MUDDED CEMENTED cemented cemented from the fellowing dis	ESTIMATED FT. ENCASED IN CEMENT 189' 3129 Stibod well (s) and lease (s): EMPTION OF LEASE	NUMBER OF SACKS CEMENT USED 85 165
(s) (h) F. Casing Descr Size 8 5/8 5 1/2 G. Sak w	attached borel to be filed on information as tption of TOTAL LENGTH 191' 3129 ster, desired to	to: completion of required unde all casis SPAT DEPTH DEPTH be introduced	the surforized dispers Rule 83-2-401 is a right of this to this to the condition good good	oral well, s follows: well must be : CEMENTED OR MUDDED CEMENTED cemented cemented from the fellowing dis	ESTIMATED FT. 189 3129 2129	NUMBER OF SACKS CEMENT USED 85 165
(s) (h) F. Casing Descr Size 8 5/8 5 1/2 G. Sak w	attached borel to be filed on information as tption of TOTAL LENGTH 191' 3129 ster, desired to	to: completion of required unde all casis SPAT DEPTH DEPTH be introduced	the authorized dispars fact 63-2-401 is a ring of in this of CONDITION good good it, will be produced it walks of the	oral well, s follows: well must be : CEMENTED OR MUDDED CEMENTED cemented cemented from the fellowing dis	ESTIMATED FT. ENCASED IN CEMENT 189' 3129 Stibod well (s) and lease (s): EMPTION OF LEASE	NUMBER OF SACKS CEMENT USED 85 165
(s) (h) F. Casing Descr Size 8 5/8 5 1/2 G. Sak w	attached borel to be filed on information as tption of TOTAL LENGTH 191' 3129 ster, desired to	to: completion of required unde all casis SPAT DEPTH DEPTH be introduced	the authorized dispars fact 63-2-401 is a ring of in this of CONDITION good good it, will be produced it walks of the	oral well, s follows: well must be : CEMENTED OR MUDDED CEMENTED cemented cemented from the fellowing dis	ESTIMATED FT. ENCASED IN CEMENT 189' 3129 Stibod well (s) and lease (s): EMPTION OF LEASE	NUMBER OF SACKS CEMENT USED 85 165
(s) (h) F. Casing Descr Size 8 5/8 5 1/2 G. Sak w	attached borel to be filed on information as tption of TOTAL LENGTH 191' 3129 ster, desired to	to: completion of required unde all casis SPAT DEPTH DEPTH be introduced	the authorized dispars fact 63-2-401 is a ring of in this of CONDITION good good it, will be produced it walks of the	oral well, s follows: well must be : CEMENTED OR MUDDED CEMENTED cemented cemented from the fellowing dis	ESTIMATED FT. ENCASED IN CEMENT 189' 3129 Stribol well (s) and hase (s): ENIPTION OF LEASE 4 of 6-22-5-3E	NUMBER OF SACKS CEMENT USED 85 165
(s) (h) F. Casing Descr Size 8 5/8 5 1/2 G. Sak w	attached borel to be filed on information as tption of TOTAL LENGTH 191' 3129 ster, desired to	to: completion of required unde all casis SPAT DEPTH DEPTH be introduced	the authorized dispars fact 63-2-401 is a ring of in this of CONDITION good good it, will be produced it walks of the	oral well, s follows: well must be : CEMENTED OR MUDDED CEMENTED cemented cemented from the fellowing dis	ESTIMATED FT. ENCASED IN CEMENT 189' 3129 bribol well (s) and lease (s): EMPTION OF LEASE 4 of 6-22-5-3E	NUMBER OF SACKS CEMENT USED 85 165 WELL NUMBERS 2 8 3
(s) (h) F. Gasing Descr Size 8 5/8 5 1/2 C. Sak w LEAS Casco	attached borel to be filed on information as tption of TOTAL LENGTH 191' 3129 ster, desired to	to: completion of required unde pill casti SPAT DEPTH be introduced R mapany, [1	the authorized dispers Rule 63-2-401 is a right of this a right of this a right of the good good will be produced in NAME OF LE	s follows: Sell must be sell m	ESTIMATED PT. ENCASED IN CEMENT 189' 3129 STORY WELL (S) and have (S): CHIPTION OF LEASE 4 OF 6-22'S-3E	NUMBER OF SACKS CEMENT USED 85 165 WELL NUMBERS 2 8 3
(s) (h) F. Gasing Descr size 8 5/8 5 1/2 G. Sak w LEAS Casce	attached hore! to be filed on information as tption of TOTAL LENCTH 191' 3129 ster, desired to SE OPERATO Ade Off Co	to: completion of required unde oll cast: SPAT DEPTH be introduced a mapany, [1]	the surforized dispers Rule 63-2-401 is a right of this or thi	oral well, s follows: swell must be s CENENTED OR MUDDED CEMENTED CEMENTED CEMENTED CEMENTED CEMENTED CEMENTED CEMENTED CEMENTED FOR MANAGEMENT COMMENTED FOR MANAGEMENT COMMENTED HAVING	ESTIMATED PT. ENCASED IN CEMENT 189' 3129 STORY WELL (S) and have (S): CHIPTION OF LEASE 4 OF 6-22'S-3E	NUMBER OF SACKS CEMENT USED 85 165 WELL NUMBERS 2 8 3
(s) (h) F. Casing Descr Size 8 5/8 5 1/2 G. Sak w LEAS Casco	attached borel to be filed on information as tption of TOTAL LENGTH 191' 3129 ster, desired to SE OPERATO ide Off Co	to: completion of required unde all casis all casis SPAT DEPTH DEP	the authorized dispars fall 68-2-401 is a right of this or thi	cond well, as follows: well must be a CENENTED ON MUDDED CEMENTED CEMENTED CEMENTED COMMUNITED COMM	ESTIMATED PT. ENCASED IN CEMENT 189' 3129 STORY WELL (S) and have (S): CHIPTION OF LEASE 4 OF 6-22'S-3E	NUMBER OF SACKS CEMENT USED 85 165 WELL NUMBERS 2 & 3
(s) (h) F. Casing Descr Size 8 5/8 5 1/2 G. Sak w LEAS Casco	attached borel to be filed on information as tption of TOTAL LENGTH 191' 3129 atter, desired to SE OPERATO Ide Off Co	to: completion of required unde all casis all casis SPAT DEPTH DEP	the surforized dispers falls as angle in this angle in the second in the	s follows: sollows: sollows: sollows: sollows: sollows: centet be : centented centented from the following chi know the following chi bove described brace fromm: to be introduce chi unintrosom pressure chi unintrosom pressure	ESTIMATED FT. ENCASED IN CEMENT 189° 3129 bribol well (s) and lease (s): EMPTION OF LEASE 4 of 6-22-5-3E	NUMBER OF SACKS CEMENT USED 85 165 WELL NUMBERS 2 & 3
(s) (h) F. Casing Descr Size 8 5/8 5 1/2 G. Sak w LEAS Casco	attached borel to be filed on information as tption of TOTAL LENGTH 191' 3129 ster, desired to SE OPERATO ide Off Co	to: completion of required unde all casis all casis SPAT DEPTH DEP	the authorized dispars fall 68-2-401 is a right of this or thi	s follows: soll must be soll must be soll must be soll must be sold must be following on the following of	ESTIMATED FT. ENCASED IN CEMENT 189' 3129 Etibol well (s) and lease (s): BIPTION OF LEASE 4 of 6-22-5-3E	NUMBER OF SACKS CEMENT USED 85 165 WELL NUMBERS 2 & 3

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

Brian J. Moline, Chair

Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

Bond Oil Company PO Box 151 Marion, KS 66861 October 24, 2006

Re: WINDSOR #1

API 15-115-20588-00-01

S2SENENW 6-22S-3E, 1050 FNL 2300 FWL

MARION COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

Sincerely

Barry Metz

Deputy Director

District: #2 3450 N. Rock Road, Suite 601 Wichita, KS 67226 (316) 630-4000